
Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QM50QT-3 - PANDA 50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
FIG. 1 CYLINDER
F-1/1 Head D1E41FM.02-02 20.00$    
F-1/2 Gasket, head D1E41FM.02-06 4.00$      
F-1/3-1 Nut M6 GB6170-86-M6 -$        
F-1/3-2 Lockwasher 6 GB93-87-6 -$        
F-1/4 Spark plug T4135J JB2490-78-T4135J 2.00$      
F-1/5 Cylinder D1E41FM.02-01 54.00$    
F-1/6 Base gasket, cylinder D1E41FM.02-05 4.00$      
F-1/7 Stud bolt D1E41FM.01-17 4.00$      
F-1/8 ENGINE SEAL SET F-1/8 18.00$    
FIG. 2 CRANKCASE
F-2/1 Crankcase - RH D1E41FM.01-04 56.00$    
F-2/2 Bushing, engine mount D1E41FM.01.1-00 7.00$      
F-2/3 One-way valve D1E41FM.01.4-00 -$        
F-2/4-L Crankcase, LH-LONG D1E41FM.01-03-LONG -$        
F-2/5 Bushing, rear shock D1E41FM.01.3-00 4.00$      
F-2/6 Pin, location, crankcase D1E41FM.01-02 3.00$      
F-2/7 Screw M6x40 GB818-85-M6x40 -$        
F-2/8 Screw M6x50 GB818-85-M6x50 -$        
F-2/9 Screw M6x65 GB818-85-M6x65 -$        
F-2/10 Hose clamp, oil D1E41FM.01-19 2.00$      
F-2/11 Hollow bolt D1E41FM.01-08 2.00$      
F-2/12 Screw M5x12 GB818-85-M5x12 -$        
F-2/13 Plug, drain D1E41FM.01-14 2.00$      
F-2/14 Gasket, drain plug D1E41FM.01-15 2.00$      
F-2/15 Bolt, engine/frame QM50QW-00-01 3.00$      
F-2/16 Nut M10x1.25 GB6175-86-M10x1.25 -$        
F-2/17 Reed valve assy D1E41FM.14-00 24.00$    
F-2/18 Screw GB818-85-M6x20 -$        
F-2/19 Gasket, carb D1E41FM.14-04 6.00$      
F-2/20 Heat insulator D1E41FM.14-05 3.00$      
F-2/21 Complete engine - NEW ENGINE - NEW - F -$        
F-2/22 Complete engine - DEMO ENGINE - DEMO - F -$        
F-2/23 Complete engine - USED ENGINE - USED - F -$        
FIG. 3 CRANKCASE COVER
F-3/1-L Crankcase cover-LONG D1E41FM.01-01-LONG 98.00$    
F-3/2-L Gasket, cover LH-LONG D1E41FM.01-18-LONG 8.00$      
F-3/3 Screw M6x10 GB818-85-M6x10 -$        
F-3/4 Gasket, crankcase drain D1E41FM.01-13 -$        
F-3/5 Plug, oil fill D1E41FM.01-16 2.00$      
F-3/6 Pin, location, crankcase D1E41FM.01-02 3.00$      
F-3/7 Screw M6x25 GB818-85-M6x25 -$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QM50QT-3 - PANDA 50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
F-3/8 Screw M6x35 GB818-85-M6x35 -$        
F-3/9 Screw M6x60 GB818-85-M6x60 -$        
F-3/10 Dust cover, oil pump D1E41FM.01.2-00 6.00$      
F-3/11 Washer 6 GB848-85-6 -$        
F-3/12 Screw M6x50 GB818-85-M6x50 -$        
FIG. 4 CRANKSHAFT
F-4/1 Piston D1E41FM.03.2-00 26.00$    
F-4/2-1 Piston ring - SET D1E41FM.03-01 18.00$    
F-4/3 Pin, piston D1E41FM.03-04 10.00$    
F-4/4 Circlip, piston D1E41FM.03-05 1.00$      
F-4/5 Bearing 2D39242/10Y GB290-82-2D39242/10Y 10.00$    
F-4/6 Crankshaft assy D1E41FM.03.1-00 77.00$    
F-4/12 Spacer - LH D1E41FM.03.1-02 4.00$      
F-4/13 Bearing (D)104 crankshaft GB276-89-(D)104 -$        
F-4/14 Oil seal HG4-692-67-SG17x29x8HG4-692- -SG17x29x8 5.00$      
F-4/15 Oil seal HG4-692-67-SG26x42x8HG4-692- -SG26x42x8 12.00$    
FIG. 5 CARBURETOR
F-5/1 Gasket 52M0000-14 -$        
F-5/2 Float assy 52M0300-00 -$        
F-5/3 Gasket, rubber 52M0000-12 -$        
F-5/4 Jet, main 52M0000-11 -$        
F-5/5 Jet, needle 52M0000-18 -$        
F-5/6 Needle 52M0500-03 -$        
F-5/7 Circlip 52M0500-02 -$        
F-5/8 Valve, throttle 52M0500-01 -$        
F-5/9 Pin, float 52M0000-13 -$        
F-5/10 Fender piece 52M0000-22 -$        
F-5/11-1 Jet, fuel inlet 52M0000-16 -$        
F-5/11-2 Valve assy, needle 52M0400-00 -$        
F-5/12 Gasket 52M0000-15 -$        
F-5/13 Plunger, starter 52M0600-00 -$        
F-5/14 Jet, pilot 52M0000-17 -$        
F-5/15 Cap, carb CAP, CARB - F -$        
F-5/16 Cap, plunger 52M0000-02 -$        
F-5/17 Screw M4x14 GB818-85-M4x14 -$        
F-5/18 Lockwasher 4 GB859-87-4 -$        
F-5/19 Ring, connecting cable 52M0000-09 -$        
F-5/20 Spring 52M0000-03 -$        
F-5/21 Screw, throttlestop 52M0000-06 -$        
F-5/22 Spring 52M0000-07 -$        
F-5/23 Washer 52M0000-23 -$        
F-5/24 Gasket 52M0000-08 -$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QM50QT-3 - PANDA 50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
F-5/25 Spring, throttle valve 52M0000-19 -$        
F-5/26 Fuel hose 8x5x480 FUEL HOSE 8x5x480 -$        
F-5/27 Screw M3x6 GB818-85-M3x6 -$        
F-5/28 Circlip 52M0500-02 -$        
F-5/29 O-ring 8.5x1.8 GB3452.1-82-8.5x1.8 -$        
F-5/30 Plug 52M0200-04 -$        
F-5/30-1 Gasket GB3452.1-82-3.75x1.8 -$        
F-5/31 Screw, air adjust 52M0000-04 -$        
F-5/32 Spring, air adjust 52M0000-05 -$        
F-5/33 Hose, overflow OVERFLOW TUBE - F -$        
F-5/34 Carb assy CARB ASSY - F 125.00$  
F-5/35 Carb gasket set CARB GASKET SET - F 24.00$    
FIG. 6 AIR CLEANER
F-6/1 Air cleaner assy D1E41FMB.11-00 40.00$    
F-6/2 Cover, air cleaner D1E41FMB.11-07 -$        
F-6/3 Seal, air cleaner D1E41FMB.11-01 8.00$      
F-6/4 Element, air cleaner D1E41FMB.11-04 6.00$      
F-6/5 Tube, inlet D1E41FMB.11-03 8.00$      
F-6/6 Spring circle-inlet tube D1E41FM.11-05 2.00$      
F-6/7 Clamp, inlet tube D1E41FM.11-14 2.00$      
F-6/8 Screw ST6.3x19 GB845-85-ST6.3x19 -$        
F-6/9 Stay, air filter D1E41FMB.11-05 10.00$    
F-6/10 Washer, air cleaner D1E41FMB.11-10 2.00$      
F-6/11 Screw ST6.3x19 GB845-85-ST6.3x19 -$        
F-6/12 Screw ST6.3x19 GB845-85-ST6.3x19 -$        
F-6/13 Screw M5x28 GB818-85-M5x28 -$        
F-6/14 Nut M5 GB41-86-M5 -$        
F-6/15 Washer 5 GB97.1-85-5 -$        
F-6/16 Clip, air cleaner D1E41FM.11-13 2.00$      
FIG. 7 MUFFLER
F-7/1 Muffler, body TB50.A.1 52.00$    
F-7/2 Cover muffler,lower SD50.0-1 19.00$    
F-7/3 Screw M6x14 GB818-85-M6x14 -$        
F-7/4 Washer 6 GB97.1-85-6 -$        
F-7/5 Lockwasher 6 GB859-87-6 -$        
F-7/6 Cover exhaust upper TB50.0-2 -$        
F-7/7 Gasket, exhaust pipe D1E41FM.02-04 4.00$      
F-7/8 Stud, small - M6x29 D1E41FM.02-03 2.00$      
F-7/9 Lockwasher 6 GB93-87-6 -$        
F-7/10 Nut M6 GB6170-86-6 -$        
F-7/11 Screw M6x8 GB818-85-M6x8 -$        
F-7/12 Nut M8 GB6170-86-M8 -$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QM50QT-3 - PANDA 50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
F-7/13 Stud - large-exhaust D1E41FM.01-05 3.00$      
F-7/14 Muffler assy - for panda Muffler assy -$        
FIG. 8 OIL PUMP
F-8/1 Oil pump assy D1E41FM.12-00 70.00$    
F-8/2 Gasket, oil pump D1E41FM.12-10 3.00$      
F-8/3 Screw M5x16 GB818-85-M5x16 -$        
F-8/4 Lockwasher 5 GB93-87-5 -$        
F-8/5 Hose, oil 8x4.5x480 QM-J3001-87-SB707 -$        
F-8/6 Clamp, oil hose D1E41FM.10.2-15 1.00$      
F-8/7 Hose clamp, oil D1E41FM.01-07 -$        
F-8/8 Hose, oil 5x2x335 HOSE oil 5x2x335 2.00$      
FIG. 9 FAN
F-9/1 Fan D1E41FM.11-03 4.00$      
F-9/2 Screw M6x14 GB818-85-M6x14 -$        
F-9/3 Lockwasher 6 GB93-87-6 -$        
F-9/4 Lockwasher 6 GB93-87-6 -$        
F-9/5 Fan cover D1E41FM.11-02 12.00$    
F-9/6 Screw M6x16 GB818-85-M6x16 -$        
F-9/7 Screw M6x20 GB845-85-M6x20 -$        
FIG. 10 CLUTCH
F-10/1 Hub assy, clutch D1E41FM.05.1-00 30.00$    
F-10/2 Spacer, clutch D1E41FM.05-05 2.00$      
F-10/3 Washer, clutch D1E41FM.05-07 2.00$      
F-10/4 Clutch assy D1E41FM.05.2-00 73.00$    
F-10/5 Woodruff key, 3x5x13 GB1099-79-3x5x13 -$        
F-10/6 Chain TO85-8.5x5 TO85-8.5x5 26.00$    
F-10/7 Washer, shock, clutch D1E41FM.05-01 2.00$      
F-10/8 Spacer, clutch D1E41FM.05-06 3.00$      
F-10/9 Washer, clutch D1E41FM.05-02 2.00$      
F-10/10 Gear, starter D1E41FM.05-03 10.00$    
F-10/11 Washer 12, clutch D1E41FM.05-04 1.00$      
F-10/12 Nut M12x1.25 GB6172-86-M12x1.25 -$        
F-10/13 Guide, drive chain lower D1E41FM.04.1-00 4.00$      
F-10/14 Guide, drive chain, upper D1E41FM.04-01 4.00$      
FIG. 11 REAR SPROCKET
F-11/1 Sprocket, rear D1E41FM.04.2-00 28.00$    
F-11/2 Pull rod, rear sprocket D1E41FM.01-10 3.00$      
F-11/3 Nut M6 GB6172-86-M6 -$        
F-11/4 Washer 6 GB848-85-6 -$        
F-11/5 Bearing  (E)101 GB276-89-(E)101 -$        
F-11/6 Retainer, drive shaft bearing D1E41FM.01-09 4.00$      
F-11/7 Screw M6x10 GB818-85-M6x10 -$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QM50QT-3 - PANDA 50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
F-11/8-1 Shaft, rear axle D1E41FM.04-04 -$        
F-11/8-2 Gear, rear axle D1E41FM.04-03 -$        
F-11/8-3 Shaft & gear assy SHAFT/GEAR ASSY - F 67.00$    
F-11/9 Oil seal HG4-692-67-SD25x40x10HG4-692- -SD25x40x10 4.00$      
F-11/10 Bearing (D)60204 GB276-89-(D)60204 -$        
F-11/11 Retainer, drive shaft bearing D1E41FM.01-12 5.00$      
F-11/12 Screw M6x10 GB819-85-M6x10 -$        
FIG. 12 KICK STARTER
F-12/1-1 Shaft assy only, kick start D1E41FM.06.2-00 -$        
F-12/1-2 Complete kick start assy KICK START ASSY - F -$        
F-12/2 Washer, kick start D1E41FM.06-07 2.00$      
F-12/3 Spring, kick start D1E41FM.06-01 3.00$      
F-12/4 Screw M6x12 GB973-76-M6x12 -$        
F-12/5 Circlip 13 GB894.1-86-13 -$        
F-12/6 Oil seal, kick start D1E41FM.06-03 2.00$      
F-12/7 Lever assy, kick start D1E41FM.06.1-00 19.00$    
F-12/8 Rubber cover LEVER RUBBER - F -$        
F-12/9 Bolt M6x25 GB5783-86-M6x25-Q -$        
F-12/10 Gear, kick start D1E41FM.06.3-00 31.00$    
F-12/11 Shaft, kick start D1E41FM.06-05 2.00$      
F-12/12 Cover, stopper D1E41FM.06-02 12.00$    
F-12/13-1 Bolt M6x16-Q GB5783-86-M6x16-Q -$        
F-12/14 Pawl, kick starter D1E41FM.04-02 2.00$      
F-12/15 Pull spring GB2088-80-(A)1x7x24 2.00$      
F-12/16 Relater brake rod D1E41FM.04.3-00 4.00$      
F-12/17 Oil seal HG4-692-67-SD12x14x7HG4-692- -SD12x14x7 4.00$      
F-12/18 Nut M10x1 GB6172-86-M10x1 -$        
F-12/19 Starter STARTER  - F 125.00$  
FIG. 13 MAGNETO
F-13/1 Stator & flywheel assy D1E41FM.07.2-00 77.00$    
F-13/8 Rotor D1E41FM.07.2-00 33.00$    
F-13/9 Screw M5x12 GB818-85-M5x12 -$        
F-13/10 Nut M10x1.25 GB6170-80-M10x1.25 -$        
F-13/11 Woodruff key, 3x5x13 GB1099-79-3x5x13 -$        
FIG. 14 HEADLAMP
F-14/1 Head lamp assy QM50QW-3.62-00 35.00$    
F-14/4 Bulb 12 V HEADLIGHT BULB - F -$        
F-14/6 Stopper head lamp STOPPER - F 1.00$      
F-14/7 Speedometer assy QM50QW-3.64-00 80.00$    
F-14/9 Buzzer, turn signal AG50.70-00 -$        
F-14/10 Horn Button HORN BUTTON - F 10.00$    
F-14/11 Kill Switch KILL SWITCH-RED - F -$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QM50QT-3 - PANDA 50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
F-14/12 Turn Signal Switch TURN SIGNAL SW - F 10.00$    
F-14/13 Hi/Lo Baem Switch HI/LO BEAM SWITCH-F 10.00$    
F-14/14 Start Button - YELLOW START BUTTON-YEL-F 8.00$      
F-14/15 Turn signal relay TURN SIGNAL RELAY-F 11.00$    
FIG. 15 WINKER
F-15/1-EARLY Winker assy, RH-front-early QM50QW-3.69-00-R-EARLY 24.00$    
F-15/1-LATE Winker assy, RH-front-late QM50QW-3.69-00-R-LATE 24.00$    
F-15/2-EARLY Winker assy, LH-front-early QM50QW-3.69-00-L-EARLY 24.00$    
F-15/2-LATE Winker assy, LH-front-late QM50QW-3.69-00-L-LATE 24.00$    
F-15/3 N/A Lens right front winker QM50QW-3.69-2 -$        
F-15/4 N/A Lens left front winker QM50QW-3.69-5 -$        
F-15/5 Bulb, turn signal 12V Turn sig bulb fr-F -$        
F-15/8 Screw M4x14 GB485-85-M4x14 -$        
F-15/9 Screw M4x14 GB845-85-M4x14 -$        
FIG. 16 TAIL LAMP
F-16/1-1 Taillight assy, EARLY QM50QW-3.68-00-E 48.00$    
F-16/1-2 Taillight assy, LATE QM50QW-3.68-00-L 56.00$    
F-16/2 Lens tail / stop light QM50QW-3.68-3 15.00$    
F-16/3 Lens RH rear blinker QM50QW-3.68-5 10.00$    
F-16/4 Lens LH rear blinker QM50QW-3.68-4 10.00$    
F-16/5 Bulb tail/brake light 12V TAIL/BRAKE BULB - F 2.00$      
F-16/6 Turn sig. bulb - rear 12V Turn sig bulb-rear-F 2.00$      
F-16/7 Lisc. plate bracket LISC. BRACKET - F 4.00$      
FIG.17 WIRING HARNESS
F-17/1 Harness wire QM50QW-3.67-00 50.00$    
F-17/2 A IGNTION KEY AND LOCK QM50QW-3.84.4-00 69.00$    
F-17/2 B IGNITION MOUNTING KIT 31.00$    
F-17/3 Horn assy QM50QW-3.63-00 12.00$    
F-17/5 Clamp wire harness TIE WRAP - F -$        
F-17/6 Clamp wire harness CLAMP - F 1.00$      
F-17/7 Screw M6x10 GB845-85-M6x10 -$        
F-17/9 Starter Relay QM50QW(D)-73 -$        
F-17/10 Rectifier RECTIFIER - F 28.00$    
F-17/11 Coil, ignition COIL, IGNITION - F -$        
FIG. 18 FRAME
F-18/1 Frame QM50QW-3.30.1-00 -$        
F-18/2 Bracket rear carrier QM50QW-3.30.2-00 4.00$      
F-18/3 Bolt M6x10 GB5783-86-M6x10 -$        
F-18/4 Nut M12 GB6187-86-M12 -$        
F-18/5 Shaft, center stand AG50.30-3 4.00$      
F-18/6 Bracket set, crankcase QM50QW-3.30.3-00 20.00$    
F-18/7 Cushion, swing stop AG50.30-2 5.00$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QM50QT-3 - PANDA 50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
F-18/8 Bushing, center stand AG50.30(A)-00 -$        
F-18/9 Nut M6 GB41-86-M6 -$        
F-18/10 Bracket assy front lever QM50QW-3.40.4-00 -$        
F-18/11 Center stand comp QM50QW-3.41.1-00 16.00$    
F-18/12 Bolt, center stand QM50QW-41-3 5.00$      
F-18/13 Cushion, center stand QM50QW-41-4 -$        
F-18/14 Nut M8 GB41-86-M8 -$        
F-18/15 Hook spring QM50QW-41.2 5.00$      
F-18/16 Spring, center stand QM50QW-41-1 4.00$      
FIG. 19 HANDLEBAR COVER
F-19/1-M Cover, front handle-maroon QM50QW-3.46-1-M -$        
F-19/1-W Cover, front handle-white QM50QW-3.46-1-W -$        
F-19/2 Cover, rear handle QM50QW-3.46-2 -$        
F-19/3 Screw M5x12 GB818-85-M5x12 -$        
F-19/4 Screw ST-M4.8x16 GB845-85-ST-M4.8x16 -$        
F-19/5 Screw ST-M4.2x16 GB845-85-ST-M4.2x16 -$        
FIG. 20 FUEL TANK
F-20/1 Fuel tank assy QM50QW-3.44.1-00 75.00$    
F-20/2 Gas cap AG100(A).44.2-00 12.00$    
F-20/3 N/A Gasket, gas cap GASKET, GAS TANK - F 1.00$      
F-20/4 Packing 44-2-SA504-QM-J3001AG100(A).44-2-SA504 -$        
F-20/5 Bracket, gas tank AG100(A).44-1 -$        
F-20/6 Gauge assy fuel lever sender QM50QW-3.64.3-00 16.00$    
F-20/7 Petcock QM50QW-10.2-00 -$        
F-20/8 Gasket, petcock QM50QW-10.2-03 -$        
F-20/9 N/A Clip QM50QW-10.2-10 -$        
F-20/10 Bolt M6x16 GB5783-86-M6x16 -$        
F-20/11 Washer 6, petcock/gas tank QS90-44-10-6 -$        
F-20/12 Fuel hose 8x1.5 QM50QW-10.2-14 -$        
F-20/13 Clip, petcock QM50QW-10.2-15 -$        
FIG. 21 OIL TANK
F-21/1 Oil tank assy QM50QW-3.45-00 24.00$    
F-21/2 Tank, oil QM50QW-3.45-1 -$        
F-21/3 Cap, oil tank QM50QW-3.45-2 8.00$      
F-21/4 Switch assy, oil level QM50QW-OOD.8 16.00$    
FIG. 22 SEAT
F-22/1 Seat assy QM50QW-3.36-00 50.00$    
F-22/2 N/A Moulding seat QM50QW-3.36-2 -$        
F-22/3 Link bracket comp seat QM50QW-3.36.2-1 -$        
F-22/4 Bolt, seat QM50QW-3.36.1-4 -$        
F-22/5 Nut M6 GB41-86-M6 -$        
F-22/6 Bracket, seat lock QM50QW-3.84-2 -$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QM50QT-3 - PANDA 50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
F-22/7 Spring LOCK RETAINER - F -$        
F-22/8 N/A Lock set seat QM50QW-3.84.2-00 -$        
F-22/9 Carrier comp rear QM50QW-3.40.1-00 16.00$    
F-22/10 Bolt M6x12 GB9074.14-88-M6x12 -$        
F-22/11 Helmet case HELMET CASE ASSY - F -$        
F-22/12 Tool kit TOOL KIT - F -$        
FIG. 23 FRAME COVER 1
F-23/1-M Cover RH - maroon QM50QW-46-11-M -$        
F-23/1-W Cover RH - white QM50QW-46-11-W -$        
F-23/2-M Cover LH - maroon QM50QW-46-10-M -$        
F-23/2-W Cover LH - white QM50QW-46-10-W -$        
F-23/3 Cover, lower left side QM50QW-46-13 -$        
F-23/4 Cover, lower right side QM50QW-46-12 -$        
F-23/5 Screw M6x16 GB9074.1-88-M6x16 -$        
F-23/6 Screw M6x16 GB9074.1-88-M6x16 -$        
F-23/7 Screw M8x16 GB845-85-M8x16 -$        
F-23/8 Rear Lower Gray Center REAR LOWER GRAY - F 6.00$      
FIG. 24 FRAME COVER 2/BATTERY
F-24/1 Cover center QM50QW-3.46-9 -$        
F-24/2 Cover battery QM50QW-3.46-8 4.00$      
F-24/3 Floor panel QM50QW-3.46-6 -$        
F-24/4 Bolt M6x10 GB9074.1-88-M6x10 -$        
F-24/5-1 Battery 12V4AH - CHINA QM50QW(D)-60-00 -$        
F-24/5-2 BATTERY - UPGRADE-YT4L-BSBATTERY-UPGRADE-F -$        
FIG. 25 LEG SHIELD
F-25/1-M Shield leg front-maroon QM50QW-3.46-3-M -$        
F-25/1-W Shield leg front-white QM50QW-3.46-3-W -$        
F-25/2 Shield inner box QM50QW-3.46.1-00 -$        
F-25/3 Shield down QM50QW-3.46-4 -$        
F-25/4 Shield hold down screw - black BLACK SCREW - F -$        
F-25/5 Washer - black AG50.38-2 1.00$      
F-25/6 Nut M6 GB923-88-M6 -$        
F-25/7 Screw ST-M5.5x18 GB848-85-ST-M5.5x18 1.00$      
F-25/8 Glovebox door & box GLOVE BOX ASSY - F -$        
F-25/9 Front reflector-yellow FR REFLECTOR - F -$        
F-25/10 Front shield decal SHIELD DECAL - F -$        
FIG. 26 FRONT FORK
F-26/1 Fork assy complete QM50QW-3.31.1-00 120.00$  
F-26/2 Race, steering, lower/lower QM50QW-3.31-2 3.00$      
F-26/3 Nut, stem lock AG50.31-1 3.00$      
F-26/4 Lockwasher AG50.31.2 -$        
F-26/5 Ball 5/32 GB308-77-5/32 12.00$    



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QM50QT-3 - PANDA 50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
F-26/6 Race, steering, upper/upper AG50.31-3 -$        
F-26/7 Race, steering, lower/upper AG50.31-4 4.00$      
F-26/8 Race, lower/upper AG50.31-4 -$        
F-26/9 Shock, front AG50.31.1-00 55.00$    
F-26/10 Arm, front suspension AG50.31.4-00 12.00$    
F-26/11 Spacer, front suspension AG50.31-10 6.00$      
F-26/12 Seal, AG50.31.5-00-52454-09401AG50.31.5-00 2.00$      
F-26/13 Seal, AG50.31.3-00-52452-09401AG50.31.3-00 2.00$      
F-26/14 Bolt M10x45 GB5789-86-M10x45 -$        
F-26/15 Screw M8x35 GB70-85-M8x35 -$        
F-26/16 Bolt M8x35 GB9074.15-88-M8x35 -$        
F-26/17 Washer 8 GB95-85-8 -$        
F-26/18 Spacer 09319-10002 AG50.31-12 6.00$      
F-26/19 Nut M10 GB6187-86-M10 -$        
F-26/20-1-RH Cover RH AG50.31-9-RH -$        
F-26/20-2-LH Cover, LH AG50.31-8-LH -$        
F-26/21 Washer, sleeve, front fork AG50.31-7 -$        
F-26/22 Screw M5x10 GB818-85-M5x10 -$        
FIG. 27 FRONT WHEEL
F-27/1 Wheel, front 10" AG50.33.2-00 91.00$    
F-27/2 Spacer, front wheel AG50.33.4-2 2.00$      
F-27/3 Race, front wheel AG50.33.4-1 -$        
F-27/4 Bearing 60200 GB278-89-60200 -$        
F-27/5 Oil seal, front wheel 09285-16002 6.00$      
F-27/6 Axle, front AG50.33-12 4.00$      
F-27/7 Spacer, front wheel (RH) AG50.33-5 2.00$      
F-27/8 Nut M10 GB6177-86-M10 -$        
F-27/9 Tire, front3.00-10-2PR 55100-400(P)00 -$        
F-27/10 Valve assy, wheel 55220-39(C)00 -$        
F-27/11 N/A Brake assy front AG50.33.5-00 -$        
F-27/12 Washer, speedo/wheel AG50.33-2 -$        
F-27/13 Pinion speedometer AG50.33-3 9.00$      
F-27/14 Bushing speedometer pinion AG50.33-1 -$        
F-27/15 Oil seal, front brake AG50.33.6-00 -$        
F-27/16 Gear, speedometer AG50.33-13 7.00$      
F-27/17 Spacer front left AG50.33-11 2.00$      
F-27/18 Oil seal, front wheel AG50.33.7-00 2.00$      
F-27/19 Shoe brake-PR AG50.33.3-00 -$        
F-27/20 Spring, brake shoe AG50.34-4 -$        
F-27/21 Cam, front brake AG50.33-9 -$        
F-27/22 O-ring, front brake AG50.33-7 -$        
F-27/23 Spring, brake lever AG50.33-6 -$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QM50QT-3 - PANDA 50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
F-27/24 Washer, front brake AG50.33-8 -$        
F-27/25 Lever, front brake cam AG50.33-10 -$        
F-27/26 Bolt M6x25 GB5780-86-M6x25 -$        
F-27/27 Nut M6 GB41-86-M6 -$        
F-27/28 Torque ring AG50.33.9-1 4.00$      
F-27/29 Bushing, front wheel AG50.33.9-2 -$        
F-27/30 Oil seal, front wheel AG50.33.8-00 2.00$      
F-27/31 Bolt M8x35 GB5780-86-M8x35 -$        
F-27/32 Nut M8 GB6177-86-M8 -$        
F-27/33 Bolt M8x40 GB5780-86-M8x40 -$        
F-27/34 Nut M8 GB41-86-M8 -$        
F-27/35 Front brake assy FR BRAKE ASSY - F 71.00$    
F-27/36 Set screw for speedo gear F-Set screw 2.00$      
FIG. 28 HANDLEBAR
F-28/1 Handlebar comp QM50QW-3.32.3-00 32.00$    
F-28/2 Bolt M10x45 GB5787-86-M10x45 2.00$      
F-28/4-5 F-Mirrors-PANDA-pr-MAROON F-Mirrors-MAROON -$        
F-28/4-6 F-Mirrors-PANDA-pr-WHITE F-Mirrors-WHITE -$        
F-28/4-M Mirror assy, left- maroon AG50.32.5-00-M -$        
F-28/4-W Mirror assy, left-white AG50.32.5-00-W -$        
F-28/5-M Mirror assy, right-maroon AG50.32.6-00-M -$        
F-28/5-W Mirror assy, right-white AG50.32.6-00-W -$        
F-28/6 Screw handlebar set AG50.32-2 2.00$      
F-28/7 Cable comp. front brake QM50QW-3.32-4-00 13.00$    
F-28/8 Spring, brake cable AG50.32.9-9 -$        
F-28/9 Dust seal, brake cable AG50.32.9-8 -$        
F-28/10 Pin, brake cable AG50.32.9-10 -$        
F-28/11 Nut, brake cable AG50.32.9-11 -$        
F-28/12 Cable comp. throttle QM50QW-3.32.5-00 13.00$    
F-28/13 Cable comp. rear brake QM50QW-3.32.6-00 14.00$    
F-28/14 Screw GB818-85- -$        
F-28/15 Lock washer GB93-87- -$        
F-28/16 Cotter pin 6x10 GB91-86-1.6x10 -$        
F-28/17 Lever, brake, rear wheel D1E41FM(B).04-02 -$        
F-28/18 Nut M5 GB6172-86-M5 -$        
F-28/19 Pin, r brake cable QM50QW-33.3-3 -$        
F-28/20 Nut, r brake cable QM50QW-33.3-4 -$        
F-28/21 Choke Cable Assy CHOKE CABLE - F 12.00$    
F-28/22 Speedo Cable SPEEDO CABLE - F 13.00$    
FIG. 29 HANDLE SWITCH
F-29/1 Brake lever comp. RH QM50QW-3.32.2-00 29.00$    
F-29/2 Lever, front brake QM50QW-3.32.2-2 20.00$    



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

QM50QT-3 - PANDA 50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
F-29/3 Screw, perch RH QM50QW-3.32.2-3 -$        
F-29/4 Screw M6x20 GB9074.14-88-M6x20 -$        
F-29/5 N/A Band handle bracket, RH QM50QW-3.32.2-4 -$        
F-29/6 Nut M5 GB41-86-M5 -$        
F-29/7 N/A Bracket handle RH QM50QW-3.32.2-1 -$        
F-29/8 Grip comp. Throttle w tube QM50QW-3.32.1-00 14.00$    
F-29/9 Lever rear brake QM50QW-3.32.7-1 12.00$    
F-29/10 N/A Band comp parking brake QM50QW-3.32.7.1-0 -$        
F-29/11 N/A Bracket handle LH QM50QW-3.32.7-4 -$        
F-29/12 Bolt M6x20 GB9074.14-88-M6x20 -$        
F-29/13 N/A Band handle bracket LH QM50QW-3.32.7-5 -$        
F-29/14 Screw, perch LH QM50QW-3.32.2-3 -$        
F-29/15 Nut M5 GB41-86-M5 -$        
F-29/16 Grip LH QM50QW-3.32-1 -$        
F-29/17 Brake lever, comp. LH QM50QW-3.32.7-00 29.00$    
FIG. 30 REAR FENDER
F-30/1 Fender assy, rear QM50QW-3.38-00 -$        
F-30/2 Fender, rear QM50QW-3.38-1 -$        
F-30/3 Fender protector, rear QM50QW-3.38-2 -$        
F-30/4 Washer, inner fender rear WASHER - F -$        
F-30/5 Lockwasher LOCKWASHER - F -$        
F-30/6 Screw, Inner fender SCREW - F -$        
F-30/7 Nut M8 GB6170-86-M8 -$        
F-30/8 Washer 8 GB97.1-85-8 -$        
F-30/9 Lockwasher 8 GB93-87-8 -$        
F-30/10 Bolt, lower rear shock QM50QW-35.2-3 -$        
F-30/11 Shock absorber QM50QW-35-00 44.00$    
FIG. 31 REAR WHEEL
F-31/1 Wheel, rear 10" AG50.34.1-00 60.75$    
F-31/2 Shoe brake-PR AG50.33.3-00 13.00$    
F-31/3 Spring, brake AG50.33-6 -$        
F-31/4 Cam rear brake AG50.34-1 4.00$      
F-31/5 Lever, rear brake cam AG50.34-3 -$        
F-31/6 Bolt M6x28 GB5781-86-M6x28 -$        
F-31/7 Nut M6 GB41-86-M6 -$        
F-31/8 Plate, brake lining indicator AG50.34-2 -$        
F-31/9 Washer 16 GB95-85-16 -$        
F-31/10 Nut M16 GB6186-86-M16 -$        
F-31/11 Tire, rear 3.00-10-2-PR TIRE 3.00-10-2-PR -$        
F-31/12 Valve assy wheel rim VALVE REAR WHEEL - F -$        


